Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.: C8800050 LEXION 7500
supporting workshop: 53295 Nebraska Harvest Center Inc. - United States

configuration:

MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B12
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_CO03
MD_CO03
MD_C04
MD_CO08
MD_D10
MD_E04
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_F08
MD_F10
MD_G02
MD_GO08
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO06
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P03
MD_P14
MD_P18
MD_Q02
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q06
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q09
MD_Q09
MD_Q09
MD_Q10
MD_Q12

0064
0052
0230
0020
0022
0070
0110
0010
0121
0155
0165
0100
0000
0220
0041
0030
0040
0343
0345
0102
0022
0232
0015
0715
0627
0120
0840
0500
0040
0768
0090
0115
0152
0070
0014
0111
0130
0162
0356
0360
0405
0011
0150
0198
0220
0035
0061

Front attachment drive XL, variable

Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, XL

HP feeder housing - AUTO CONTOUR, belt, guide roller clo
Dust extraction for feeder housing/V fh/HP fh

CRUISE PILOT, prepared

Top link, hydraulic for HP feeder housing

Without straw moisture sensor

Cutterbar brake

APS threshing system - maize (19/19/19)

Impeller, PREMIUM LINE

Conversion Kit - PreConcave Soybeans, (12x40, smooth)
Threshing drum drive, 2-stage - 170-460 / 330-930 rpm, h
Without concave bar

ROTO PLUS Standard 2/5

JET STREAM cleaning, incl. 3D

GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
Upper and lower sieve, CB22

Grain tank 13,500 litres, PREMIUM LINE

Grain tank unloading tube 4XL, @ 420 mm, PREMIUM LINE
Grain tank unloading 180 I/s, PREMIUM LINE

Drive, grain tank unloading 150 I/s - 180 I/s

Standard spreader — STANDARD CUT, with CS

Straw chopper drive for standard spreader - Comfort Plus
Drive axle XL W - 20-hole, differential lock

Twin tyres 580/85 R42 168D + Spacer 30"

Access steps with collision protection, folding

Steering axle L, adjustable

Steering axle tyres 500/85 R34 x 335 IMP, 10-hole, Mitas
Ground speed 40 km/h

Mercedes-Benz OM470 LA - 340 kW/456 hp (T4)

Fuel consumption measurement

Fuel tank 1150 litres

Engine PTO pump

A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
Radio with MP3 function

Cooling unit for storage box L

Roller blinds for side windows

CEBIS terminal with leather armrest

Camera system, prepared

Camera - rear, display on terminal

Preparation for terminal

QUANTIMETER vyield measurement

Crop log

CLAAS Remote Service inc. five-year licence
TELEMATICS professional licence — 1 year

Comfort seat, leather, air-suspended

Work lighting LED - Premium incl. long-range work light
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Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.: C8800050 LEXION 7500
supporting workshop: 53295 Nebraska Harvest Center Inc. - United States

MD_Q13
MD_Q13
MD_Q14
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q16
MD_Q17
MD_Q17
MD_Q17
MD_Q17
MD_Q17
MD_Q18
MD_Q20
MD_Q24
MD_Q28
MD_R02
MD_R03
MD_R03
MD_RO04
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T04
MD_Z02
MD_SBL

0173
0202
0040
0035
0060
0109
0149
0020
0013
0016
0017
0030
0162
0010
0040
0020
0010
0000
0256
0265
0010
0012
0013
0052
0152
0040
0020
0110
0010
0000
0086

AglLeader prepared

Steering interface ready

Storage box L, incl. leather instructor's seat
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - demo version 50h
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO CROP FLOW
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - CRUISE PILOT (demo version 50 hours)
Without GRAIN QUALITY CAMERA HD
CMOTION multifunction control lever
Automodule 3

Add-on module 1

Add-on module 2

Inclination sensor

Communication module, premium NA
Locking system, standard

Tail lights, LED flash

Windscreen washer system for side windows
CAN Ethernet Gateway (CEG)

Without central lubrication system

Steering valve, prop. XL, for GPS PILOT, LASER PILOT, AU
AUTO PILOT module

Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
Statutory equipment, right-hand-side traffic, LED
Rotating beacons, 3 units

Marker lights USA

Warning triangle, rear

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documentation, English

Fire extinguisher bracket

Hydraulic oil, standard

Without cutterbar

CEMOS Demo Bundle
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Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST
33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.; C8800050 LEXION 7500

supporting workshop:

units:
material

28158920
28157671
18194421
28288501
28113775
05373092
05379121
05379271
18210011
28125774
05370020
18210022
18210032
18210041
07745351
18170822
18174772
25985440
27078390
18170370
14996511
17045202
28159575
28159840
07732073
05379021
15040700
27268670
28159043
28137942
28199263
28199352

specification

FDRHSG-HP BELT-C88

HM THRESHING UNIT
REDUCTION GEARBOX

HM CABIN C88-C89 LEATHER SEAT
CAB PA

DRIVERS SEAT

PANEL

MODULE

MAIN DISTR.BOX

STEERING COLUMN AS
PARKING BRAKE

MAIN DISTR.BOX

MAIN DISTR.BOX

MAIN DISTR.BOX
TRANSFER CASE
ADJUSTING PUMP
HYDRAULIC PUMP

ENGINE

EXHAUST GAS AFTERTREATMENT
ADJUST.MOTOR

STEERING AXLE AM
DRIVING AXLE
SEP-CLEAN-U. C88 D10/0220
HM HYBRID UNIT

HEATER
MULTIFUNCT.LEVER
SERVICE BRAKE AM

MAIN GEARBOX

GRAIN TANK 13,5TL HD HYB
GT UNLOAD AUGER 4XL
CHOPPER C88 C STVM
CHAFF SPREADER C75/C78/C85/C88

FA-MODUL-A015-0007 ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM)
FA-MODUL-A015-0009 WDA MODUL (ECM)
FA-MODUL-AQ032-0009 ATS/AGN ID (SCR)

FA-CODEO1
FA-CODEO2
FA-CODEO5
FA-CODE36
FA-CODE57
FA-CODEG9
FA-CODE79
23125521
22466150
00143332
00159950
00143332
00159950

CROPCOUNTER-CODE

FUEL CONSUMPTION CODE
SPEED CODE 40

LOGIN PIN TELEMATICS
AUTOM. GUTFLUSSKONTROLLE
AGLEADER_ISOSTEERING
DATAINTERFACE_ISOSTEERING
MODULE CPL

SOFTWARE

MODULE

SOFTWARE

MODULE

SOFTWARE

53295 Nebraska Harvest Center Inc. - United States

unit no.

0028158920100000000004
XLETHO01282

00171

XLEKB01327
1007900281137750000602
0690984
351CMA01-B100014
JVR6GSL01-B090093
102131-689

00419

2020ST-00001319
100871-634

102468-635

102469-654

00059

X-S200213407

92123421
470.918-C-0547348
6-0024447

36040087

00030

00008

C8800050-1892
X-XLEHY01093
10131371-1929-0000078
016/0000GW049588*03020
2020ST-00001018
002726867.1136004000310
8200 C8800050

01274

00027

052000084
A015_470918C0547348
A015_W1F800320C4000220
A032_930822C0051326
513966C

8CF508C

350CEBC

052E01FC

4FB8B64

A65C480

3643993

A009_B089810
A009_2.8.20
A025_B06002
A025_1.27.0
A036_B050713
A036_1.27.0
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Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST
33416 Harsewinkel

machine serial no.; C8800050 LEXION 7500

supporting workshop:

18213000
18213035
00178831
29925012
26322990
29381910
18211860
22631130
05583741
05592954
18211793

MODULE CPL
SOFTWARE
MODULE CPL
SOFTWARE
PANEL CPL
SOFTWARE
MODULE CPL
SOFTWARE
MODULE
SOFTWARE
MODULE

FA-MODUL-A159-0007 IMEI MODUL (UCM)
FA-MODUL-A159-0008 ICCID SIM-CARD (UCM)
FA-MODUL-A159-0009  IMSI SIM-CARD (UCM)
FA-MODUL-A159-0010 UUID (UCM)

00143332
00159950
18211310
18211328
27688401

MODULE
SOFTWARE
MODULE CPL
SOFTWARE
SOFTWARE UCM

Data card

53295 Nebraska Harvest Center Inc. - United States

A049_B071416
A049_1.3.0

A069_B090831

A069_5.8.39

AO75_---

A075_1.0.11

A099_B040075

A099_3.0.46

A104_B080001

A104 2.0.14

A159_B0600007

A159 358502064775052
A159_89148000004701599774

A159 311270001490082
A159_d1b931d5-6fcc-540c-9453-3eb5e3732c5a
A177_B050777

A177 _1.27.0

A181_B034764

A181_2.24.5

A159 20.4.5
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